
36Glenrothes  •   Newburgh  •   Bridge of Earn  •   Perth  
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

Key

PKSch - Perth & Kinross schoodays only
#PKSch - Perth & Kinross school holidays only
FiSch - Fife schooldays only
#FiSch - Fife school holidays only

MONDAY TO FRIDAY 

PKSch #PKSch #FiSch FiSch #FiSch FiSch

36A 36 36 36 36A 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

Glenrothes Bus Station 0530 0635 0715 0715 0845 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 - 1540 -

Cadham Glenrothes Hospital 0537 0642 0722 0722 0852 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 - 1547 -

Cadham Fire Station 0540 0645 0725 0725 0855 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 - 1550 -

Freuchie Primary School X 0653 0733 0733 X 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 - 1558 -

Falkland Palace 0548 0658 0738 0738 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 - 1603 -

Auchtermuchty Bank of Scotland 0555 0705 0745 0745 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 - 1610 -

Newburgh Hill Road 0610 0720 0800 0800 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1525 1625 1625

Abernethy Hotel 0619 0729 0810 0810 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1534 1634 1634

Bridge of Earn Side Street 0631 0741 0822 0822 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1546 1646 1646

Perth Canal Street 0643 0755 0838 0838 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1600 1700 1700

Perth Bus Station X 0757 X 0840 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1602 1702 1702

Oakbank Muirend Avenue X X 0848 X X X X X X X X X X X

Perth Royal Infirmary 0649 X X X X X X X X X X X X X

SATURDAY 

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

Glenrothes Bus Station 0640 0720 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740

Cadham Glenrothes Hospital 0647 0727 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747

Cadham Fire Station 0650 0730 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750

Freuchie Primary School 0658 0738 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758

Falkland Palace 0703 0743 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803

Auchtermuchty Bank of Scotland 0710 0750 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810

Newburgh Hill Road 0725 0805 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825

Abernethy Hotel 0734 0814 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734 1834

Bridge of Earn Side Street 0746 0826 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 1846

Perth Canal Street 0800 0840 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900

Perth Bus Station 0802 0842 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 1902

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (continued)

36 36

Glenrothes Bus Station 1640 1740

Cadham Glenrothes Hospital 1647 1747

Cadham Fire Station 1650 1750

Freuchie Primary School 1658 1758

Falkland Palace 1703 1803

Auchtermuchty Bank of Scotland 1710 1810

Newburgh Hill Road 1725 1825

Abernethy Hotel 1734 1834

Bridge of Earn Side Street 1746 1846

Perth Canal Street 1800 1900

Perth Bus Station 1802 1902

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.



36Glenrothes  •   Newburgh  •   Bridge of Earn  •   Perth  
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

SUNDAY

36 36 36 36

Glenrothes bus station 0935 1135 1335 1535

Cadham Shopping centre 0942 1142 1342 1542

Freuchie primary school 0950 1150 1350 1550

Falkland New Road 0955 1155 1355 1555

Auchtermuchty Burnside 1002 1202 1402 1602

Newburgh High Street 1017 1217 1417 1617

Abernethy Corn Kist 1026 1226 1426 1626

Bridge of Earn opp Side Strees 1038 1238 1438 1638

Perth Drummond Crescent 1044 1244 1444 1644

Perth Canal Street 1052 1252 1452 1652

Perth bus station 1054 1254 1454 1654



36Perth  •   Bridge of Earn  •   Newburgh  •   Glenrothes  
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

SATURDAY

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

Perth Bus Station 0807 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807 1907

Perth Scott Street 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915

Bridge of Earn Side Street 0826 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826 1926

Abernethy Hotel 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1840 1940

Newburgh Hill Road 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1849 1949

Auchtermuchty Bank of Scotland 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1905 2005

Falkland Palace 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1812 1912 2012

Freuchie Muir Road 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818 1918 2018

Cadham Fire Station 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826 1926 2026

Cadham Glenrothes Hospital 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829 1929 2029

Glenrothes Bus Station 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 1935 2035

MONDAY TO FRIDAY 

#FiSch FiSch #FiSch FiSch

36A 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

Perth Royal Infirmary 0653 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Perth Bus Station X 0807 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1407 1507 1507 1607 1712 1807

Perth Scott Street 0700 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1415 1515 1515 1615 1720 1815

Bridge of Earn Side Street 0711 0826 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1426 1526 1526 1626 1731 1826

Abernethy Hotel 0725 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1440 1540 1540 1640 1745 1840

Newburgh Hill Road 0734 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1449 1549 1549 1649 1754 1849

Auchtermuchty Bank of Scotland 0750 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 X 1605 X 1705 1810 1905

Falkland Palace 0757 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 X 1612 X 1712 1817 1912

Freuchie Muir Road X 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 X 1618 X 1718 1823 1918

Cadham Fire Station 0805 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 X 1626 X 1726 1831 1926

Cadham Glenrothes Hospital 0808 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 X 1629 X 1729 1834 1929

Glenrothes Bus Station 0814 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 X 1635 X 1735 1840 1935

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (continued)

36

Perth Bus Station 1907

Perth Scott Street 1915

Bridge of Earn Side Street 1926

Abernethy Hotel 1940

Newburgh Hill Road 1949

Auchtermuchty Bank of Scotland 2005

Falkland Palace 2012

Freuchie Muir Road 2018

Cadham Fire Station 2026

Cadham Glenrothes Hospital 2029

Glenrothes Bus Station 2035

Key

PKSch - Perth & Kinross schoodays only
#PKSch - Perth & Kinross school holidays only
FiSch - Fife schooldays only
#FiSch - Fife school holidays only

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

36Perth  •   Bridge of Earn  •   Newburgh  •   Glenrothes  
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

SUNDAY

36 36 36 36

Perth bus station 1105 1305 1505 1705

Perth Scott Street 1113 1313 1513 1713

Perth Drummond Crescent 1118 1318 1518 1718

Bridge of Earn Side Street 1124 1324 1524 1724

Abernethy opp Corn Kist 1136 1336 1536 1736

Newburgh High Street 1144 1344 1544 1744

Auchtermuchty Burnside 1200 1400 1600 1800

Falkand New Road 1207 1407 1607 1807

Freuchie opp Muir Road 1213 1413 1613 1813

Cadham opp Shopping Centre 1221 1421 1621 1821

Glenrothes bus station 1227 1427 1627 1827


